

## HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

## **NOVEMBER 19, 2024, AT 7:30 PM**

## **Cover Sheet**

\*\*NOTE\*\* Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

**ITEM TITLE:** Approval of Resolution 2024-36 Updating Fair Housing Plan, Policy, and

Procedures - (Finance)

## **TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:**

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: FINANCE / GRANT
PUBLIC HEARING 1 <sup>ST</sup> / 2 <sup>ND</sup> READING		Exhibits:
CONSENT AGENDA	YES	<ul> <li>Resolution 2024-36-Addendum to the Town's Fair Housing Plan, Policy, and Procedures</li> </ul>
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

**REQUEST:** Approval of Resolution 2024-36 Updated Policy and Procedures- Town's Fair Housing Plan, Policy, and Procedures according to the Florida Commerce guidelines.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> Excessive Force Policy and Fair Housing Plan, Policy, and Procedures must satisfy all the unique requirements of HUD's CDBG – MIT 5.9 million Grant Program. In particular, the standards governing the sub-recipient's outline in the Excessive Force policy checklist and the Fair Housing policy checklist.

Resolution 2024-36 is being brought before the Town Council to update policy and procedure specific to the Town's Fair Housing Plan, Policy, and Procedures.

**RECOMMENDATION:** Staff recommend that the Town Council approves Resolution 2024-36 Updated Policy and Procedures- Town's Fair Housing Plan, Policy, and Procedures according to the Florida Commerce guidelines.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A